

PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT COMMITTEE MISSION STATEMENTS

The Parks & Recreation commission is a citizen advisory committee that advises the City Council on the acquisition of lands and facilities for use as parks or recreation centers. The Parks & Recreation Commission further advises on the operation, use, events, care and maintenance of city-owned parks and recreational areas.

Unification within the Parks & Recreation Department and Commission is an important element in order to serve the citizens of Ammon efficiently and responsibly. To obtain this objective, a mission statement has been established for each Committee. They are as follows:

PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT

To create recreation and open space for all ages and abilities, provide a sense of community, self structured learning, and wellness benefits through our park and recreation facilities.

PARKS AMENITIES & SIGNAGE COMMITTEE

To determine and define future park locations, themes, signage and amenities to better serve the Ammon community responsibly and to work closely with the Parks & Recreation Department to develop and establish new concepts into a more functional parks and recreational system to serve all ages and abilities.

RECREATION & SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE

To establish continuity and community involvement with the parks and recreational programs by proposing, promoting and facilitating recreational opportunities and special events within the City of Ammon

COMMUNITY LIAISON COMMITTEE

To establish and maintain strong relationships with local community organizations in the City of Ammon

YOUTH COMMITTEE

To create and maintain strong values in youth by establishing social and recreational opportunities through involvement with parks and recreation

TREE & BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE

To establish regulations and standards to ensure that the City continues to recognize the benefits provided by trees and encourage preservation, protection and proper maintenance of trees within the City both on public and private lands. To work closely with the City Forestry Program and Parks Departments to enhance and beautify the City of Ammon